

\$

C.A.No. 3792-3794 OF 1989
ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 19-21 In Civil Appeal No.3792-3794/1989

AJIT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for clarification /modification of Court's judgment dated
16.09.1999 and Office Report)
With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.256-258/2001 in I.A. Nos. 4-6&10-12 in I.A.Nos.
1-3in CA No. 3792-3794/1989

Date : 29/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Garg, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Dr. KPS Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

- 2 -

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the applicants submits that the Petitioner is advised to take recourse to such remedy as may be available to him in law and seeks to withdraw these applications. We record the statement of learned counsel and dismiss the applications as withdrawn.

Cont. Pet. (C) Nos. 256-258/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

We are not satisfied that any case is made out for initiating contempt proceedings. The contempt petitions are accordingly dismissed.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master